IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PASCO AND PINELLAS COUNTIES, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2016-083 PA/PI-CIR

RE: OBSOLETE ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS

In order to provide for the efficient administration of the Court and in accordance with
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.215(e)(3), it is hereby,

ORDERED:

The following administrative orders are hereby rescinded:

1995-124
2011-053
2014-032
2014-033
2014-034
2015-009
2015-027
2015-034
2015-044
2015-047
2015-062
2015-063
2015-069
2015-072
2016-005
2016-014

2016-032
2016-051
2016-052
2016-055

2016-056
2016-070

2016-072

PA/PI-CIR
PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PA/PI-CIR
PI-CTY
PI-CTY

PA/PI-CIR
PI-CTY
PA-CTY
PI-CIR

PA/PI-CIR
PA-CIR

PA-CTY

Policy and Process for Assigning Senior Judges

Adult Drug Court Expansion — Pinellas County

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Appointment of Referee

Authorization to Conduct Court Proceedings at a Satellite Location
Appointment of Judges to Hear Certain Misdemeanors and Local
Ordinance Violations for Veterans at a Satellite Location
Appointment of Referee

Authorization to Conduct Court Proceedings at a Satellite Location
Appointment of Judges to Hear Certain Misdemeanors and Local
Ordinance Violations for Veterans at a Satellite Location
Emergency Extension of Dating, Domestic, Repeat, and Sexual
Violence and Stalking Civil Injunctions

Continuance of Baker Act Hearings — Pinellas County
Emergency Extension of Dating, Domestic, Repeat, and Sexual
Violence and Stalking Civil Injunctions — Pasco County

Pasco County Canvassing Board

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida, this
day of December 2016.

ORIGINAL SIGNED ON DECEMBER 20, 2016
BY ANTHONY RONDOLINO, CHIEF JUDGE




CC:

All Judges

The Honorable Bernie McCabe, State Attorney

The Honorable Bob Dillinger, Public Defender

The Honorable Paula O’Neil, Clerk of the Circuit Court, Pasco County
The Honorable Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court, Pinellas County
Gay Inskeep, Trial Courts Administrator

Ngozi Acholonu, Assistant Regional Counsel

Kimberly Collins, Director of Criminal Courts, Pasco County Clerk’s Office
Lillian Simon, Director of Administrative Services for Pasco County
Bar Associations, Pasco and Pinellas Counties

Law Libraries, Pasco and Pinellas Counties



